

**Spl. Case-01/2020**

CNR No. WB WM06-000150-2021 (R-04/2021)

**Present. Sri Jimutbahan Biswas ,A.D.J 1<sup>st</sup> Court,Jhargram,**

J.O Code:- WB 00669

**Order No. 24**  
**30.06.2023**

Today is fixed for production and charge.

Accused Bhagyadhar Nayek is produced from J.C

Accused person verbally prays for time.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

For the end of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix- **28.07.2023** for production and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**In The Court of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram**

**S.C-120/2022**

**(Case Ref. Binpur P.S. case No. 12/2021 date 25.02.2021, U/S-302/120B/34 I.P.C.)**

CNR No. WB WM06-000834-2022

**Present. Sri Jimutbahan Biswas ,A.D.J 1<sup>st</sup> Court,Jhargram,**

J.O Code:- WB 00669

**Copy of Order No.06  
30.05.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and awaiting Ld. P.P. in-charge.

All three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

None appear on behalf of the State.

For the end of justice case is adjourned today.

Fix- **26.09.2023** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Inform Ld. Public Prosecutor, Jhargram

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/- J. Biswas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/- J. Biswas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**Office of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram**

**Memo No. \_\_\_\_\_ Date. \_\_\_\_\_**

Copy of order forwarded to Ld. Public Prosecutor, Jhargram for information and necessary action.

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.